FILE NO. 031420

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Honoring community leader Robert Hector.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 25 th Robert Hector Day in commemoration of Robert
4	Hector's lifetime dedication to providing children, youth and their families social,
5	educational and recreational services in the City and County of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Robert Hector has provided children, youth, their families, and the
8	community of the City and County of San Francisco with social, educational, and recreational
9	services for nearly 40 years; and
10	WHEREAS, Robert Hector developed and implemented innovative programs, including
11	the nationally-recognized and emulated Midnight Basketball Program; and
12	WHEREAS, Robert has served his country in the U.S. Army from 1964 to 1968 before
13	beginning his impressive community service career at the Red Shield Community Center
14	(Salvation Army, 1966-1974), the Buchanan YMCA (1974-1981), and the Ella Hill Hutch
15	Community Center (1981-2003); and
16	WHEREAS, Robert Hector directed and managed recreational, athletic, and
17	employment programs for a variety of groups and individuals; and
18	WHEREAS, Robert Hector retired from the Ella Hill Hutch Community Center as
19	Executive Director in July 2003; and
20	WHEREAS, Members of the community have selected September 25 th to honor Robert
21	Hector; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declare September 25th to be Robert
23	Hector Day in honor of his dedication to the children, youth and their families in the City of
24	County of San Francisco.
25	